Transportation Notes from First Student:

1.

To qualify for district-provided transportation, students must meet the following requirements based
on the walking distance from home to school:

Grades K-5 1 mile
Grades 6-8 1.5 miles
Grades 9-12 2 miles

For transportation questions or problems, please call Pupil Services at 762-8118. If you are
moving, please bring proof of your new address to the student’s school or to Pupil Services at 98
Oak Street. It will generally take two business days to process changes, but it may take longer
during the first few weeks of the school year.

Transportation services are a privilege that can be suspended or revoked if actions by the child
create a safety hazard or endanger other passengers.

For safety purposes video cameras have been installed on some of our buses. This has been
found to be an effective way to improve behavior on buses.

Be aware that students will be dropped off at bus stops whether parents are at the stop or not. In
the event that you are not at the stop to meet your child when they get off the bus, it is a good
idea to have a backup plan and discuss it with your child.

To obtain transportation to childcare, a new request form must be completed before each school
year. If you have not yet submitted a request for the coming year, please do so immediately.
Please come in to 98 Oak Street to fill out a form or call 762-8118 to request a form via email.
Requests received after August 15" may not be processed in time for the start of the
school year.

Bus Pass Information:

All bus passes for qualifying students will be distributed at their individual buildings in September.

High School Students:

Any High School Student with a High School Bus Pass may ride the BC Transit Regular Bus lines
between the hours of 7AM to 9AM and 2:30PM to 5:00PM.

If you want to purchase a bus pass because a high school student isn’t eligible for a bus pass,
you may go to any Weis Market or the BC Transit Junction to buy a pass. If you have questions
or complaints about the BC Transit buses, please call 778-1693 or 763-4464 or
www.ridebctransit.com

Middle and Elementary Students:

Middle school and elementary school students take the First Student buses. First Student will
allow students to ride the first week of school without bus passes. By the end of the first week, all
students who are eligible for a bus pass should be given one at the school they attend.


http://www.ridebctransit.com/

If you have any questions, please call 762-8118. See below for more details about the bus
routes. You may also call First Student directly about route information at 723-7971.

Routes:

Route 1 Wilson Red Bus AM PM
Gaines St & Front St 7:13 am 3:07 pm
Gaines St & Oak St 7:14 am 3:06 pm
Oak St & Lydia 7:15 am 3:05 pm
Dickinson St & Mygatt 7:16 am 3:04 pm
Boys & Girls Club 3:03 pm
Route 1 East Middle School ESL AM PM Route 71 East MS ESL
Prospect St & Holland St 7:30 am 3:40 pm
Oak St & Spring Forest St 7:32 am 3:43 pm
Thorp St & Edwards St 7:38 am 3:46 pm
Clinton St & Jarvis St 7:39 am 3:47 pm
Clinton St & Grace St 7:41 am 3:48 pm
Glenwood Ave & Hazel St 7:43 am 3:50 pm
Schubert St & Crary Ave 7:45 am 3:53 pm
Main St & Cedar St 7:48 am 3:55 pm
Riverside Dr & Chapin St 7:50 am 3:58 pm

Route 2 Wilson Green Bus AM PM



Dickinson St & Oak st
Clinton St & Titchener PI

Clinton St & Saint Cyril Ave

Route 3 Wilson Yellow Bus
1 Ely Park
2 Ely Park
3 Ely Park
4 Ely Park
5 Ely Park

6 Ely Park

Route 3 West Middle School
1 Ely Park

2 Ely Park

3 Ely Park

4 Ely Park

5 Ely Park

6 Ely Park

Prospect St & Holland St

87 Prospect St

19 Conti Court

36 Conti Court

Route 4 Wilson Orange Bus

7:09 am

7:10 am

7:11 am

AM

7:02 am

7:03 am

7:05 am

7:06 am

7:07 am

7:08 am

AM

7:29 am

7:30 am

7:31 am

7:32 am

7:33 am

7:34 am

7:40 am

7:41 am

7:46 am

7:47 am

AM

2:59 pm
3:00 pm

3:01 pm

PM

3:00 pm
3:01 pm
3:02 pm
3:06 pm
3:08 pm

3:09 pm

PM

3:55 pm
3:56 pm
4:00 pm
4:01 pm
4:02 pm
4:03 pm
4:07 pm
4:09 pm
4:11 pm

4:12 pm

PM



Ridge St & Mygatt St
25 Spring Forest Ave

Spring Forest Ave & Oak St

Route 4 West Middle School
Mygatt St & Ridge St

Oak St & Lydia St

Oak St & Dickinson St

Dickinson St & Murray St

Route 5 Wilson Brown Bus
Front St & McDonald Ave
Front St & Gaines St (East Side)
26 Franklin St

Valley St & Front St

Front St & Winding Way

Route 5 East Middle School
Alfred St & 2™ St

Evans St & Telegraph St

7:10 am

7:12 am

7:13 am

AM

7:38 am

7:41 am

7:42 am

7:43 am

AM

7:07 am

7:10 am

7:13 am

7:14 am

7:15 am

AM

7:39 am

7:41 am

3:00 pm

3:04 pm

PM

3:41 pm
3:47 pm
3:48 pm

3:49 pm

PM

3:01 pm
3:02 pm
3:04 pm
3:06 pm

3:07 pm

PM Route 62 EMS
3:46 pm

3:48 pm



Vestal Ave & Rollins St
Mary St & Christopher St

Pennsylvania Ave & Hotchkiss

Route 6 Wilson Blue Bus
Lydia St & Oak St
Lydia St & Murray St

Lydia St & Mygatt

Route 6 West Middle School
Oak St & Spring Forest St
Valley St & Franklin St

Front St & Gaines St

Front St & Winding Way

Route 7 MacArthur Blue Bus
Hawley St & Fayette St
Lisle Ave & Carroll St

YMCA

Route 8 MacArthur Brown

Stuyvesant St & Susquehanna St

Stuyvesant St & Hawley St

7:42 am

7:46 am

7:50 am

AM

7:13 am

7:14 am

7:15 am

AM

7:30 am

7:33 am

7:34 am

7:35am

AM

7:11 am

7:13 am

AM

6:56 am

6:58 am

3:50 pm
3:56 pm

4:03 pm

PM
3:01 pm
3:00 pm

2:59 pm

PM

3:40 pm
3:42 pm
3:43 pm

3:45 pm

PM
2:57 pm
2:55 pm

2:58 pm

PM
3:14 pm

3:15 pm



Old Pennsylvania & Pennsylvania
East Hampton Rd & Gillen Dr.
Lennox Ave & Clubhouse Rd
Audubon Ave & Larchmont Rd
Vestal Ave & Larchmont Rd

Blackstone Ave & Jutland Rd

Route 8 West Middle School
Vestal Ave & Larchmont Rd
Larchmont Rd & Audubon Ave
Clifton Blvd & Jutland Ave
Vestal Ave & Ivanhoe Rd
Clifton Blvd & Hawthorne
Vestal Ave & Edgebrook
Denton Rd & Aldrich Ave
Moore Ave & E. Hampton Rd
E Hampton Rd & Gillen Dr.
Pennsylvania Ave & Hotchkiss St
Moore Ave & Brookfield Rd

Vestal Ave & Rush Ave

Route 9 MacArthur Yellow Bus
Spring St & Marilyn Ave

Spring St & Earle Dr.

7:04 am

7:08 am

7:17 am

7:19 am

7:20 am

7:21 am

AM

7:30 am

7:31 am

7:32 am

7:33 am

7:34 am

7:35am

7:36 am

7:37 am

7:39 am

7:43 am

7:44 am

7:45 am

AM

7:09 am

7:10 am

3:06 pm
3:04 pm
2:55 pm
2:57 pm
2:58 pm

2:59 pm

PM
3:45 pm

3:47 pm

3:44 pm
3:49 pm
3:43 pm
3:42 pm
3:50 pm
3:52 pm
3:56 pm
3:42 pm

3:41 pm

PM
3:02 pm

3:03 pm



Mohawk St & Cohoes
Woodland Ave & Lanesboro St
Woodland Ave & Upper Vine
Woodland Ave & Mary St

Mary St & Christopher St

Route 9 West Middle School

Park Ave & Morris St

S. Washington St & Sherwood Ave
S. Washington St & Woodland Ave
Spring St & Marilyn Ave

60 Morgan Rd

Oneonta St & Timberland Dr.
Woodland Ave & Lanesboro St
Woodland Ave & Upper Vine

Mary St & Christopher St

Route 10 MacArthur Red Bus
Susquehanna St & Carroll St

Susquehanna St & Varick St

7:12 am

7:13 am

7:14 am

7:15 am

7:16 am

AM

7:29 am

7:33 am

7:34 am

7:36 am

7:37 am

7:38 am

7:39 am

7:40 am

AM

7:00 am

7:05 am

3:09 pm
3:10 pm
3:11 pm
3:12 pm

3:13 pm

PM

3:45 pm
3:46 pm
3:50 pm
3:53 pm

3:52 pm

3:59 pm
4:00 pm

4:07 pm

PM
2:55 pm

2:56 pm



Route 10 East Middle School

Saratoga Turnaround (35 Felters Rd)

Saratoga Ave & Afton Ave

Route 11 MacArthur Green Bus
Pine St & Carroll St

Pine St & Fayette St

James St & Columbia Ave

22 Sherwood Ave

Brook Ave & Bayless

85 Pennsylvania Ave

Route 11 West Middle School
Mill St & Newton Ave
Columbia Ave & James St
James St & Pearl St

James St & S. Washington St

Route 12 MacArthur Orange Bus
Pine St & Chapman (West Side)

Chapman St & Pine St

AM

7:41 am

7:43 am

AM

7:01 am

7:02 am

7:09 am

7:11 am

7:13 am

7:14 am

AM

7:30 am

7:34 am

7:35 am

7:36 am

AM

7:15 am

7:16 am

PM
3:50 pm

3:53 pm

PM

3:06 pm
3:07 pm
3:02 pm
2:59 pm
2:57 pm

2:55 pm

PM

3:45 pm
3:48 pm
3:51 pm

3:52 pm

PM
2:55 pm

2:56 pm



Route 12 East Middle School
Susquehanna St & Carroll St
Carroll St & Hawley St

Pine St & Fayette St
Chapman St & Pine St
Chenango St & Prospect Ave
YMCA

Urban League

Route 13 Wilson Pink Bus ESL
Leroy St & Saint John Ave
Laurel Ave & Bennett Ave
Beethoven & Highland Ave
Walnut St & Main St

Thorp St & Edwards

268 Main St

Schubert St & Crary Ave

Route 13 East Middle School
Ferndale Dr. & Rosedale Dr.

Elaine Dr. & Ferndale Dr.

AM

7:34 am

7:35am

7:36 am

7:41 am

7:42 am

AM

7:01 am

7:02 am

7:04 am

7:05 am

7:07 am

7:09 am

7:10 am

AM

7 :40 am

7 :41am

PM

3:50 pm
3:48 pm
3:49 pm
3:47 pm
3:54 pm
3:51 pm

3:52 pm

PM

3:11 pm
3:09 pm
3:06 pm
3:20 pm
3:19 pm
2:55 pm

3:02 pm

PM
4:04 pm

4:03 pm



Rosedale Dr. & Terrace Dr
Chenango St & Mulberry
Chenango St & Ogden

Chenango St & Morgan St

Route 14 Coolidge
Eldredge St & Emmett St
Eldredge St & Way St
Chenango St & Doubleday
Robinson St & Emmett St

Whitney Ave & Montgomery

Route 14 East Middle School
Tompkins St & Jackson St (West Side)
Conklin Ave & The Arena St

Burr Ave & Thompson Ave

Pierce St & David Ct

Burr Ave & lva St

Saratoga Ave & Decatur St

Route 16 Franklin Red Bus
Saint Clair Ave & Williams PI

Saratoga Turnaround (35 Felters Rd)

7 :42 am

7:45 am

7:46 am

7:48 am

AM

7:05 am

7:07 am

7:09 am

7:10 am

7:12 am

AM

7:37 am

7:39 am

7:40 am

7:42 am

7:43 am

7:45 am

AM

7:08 am

7:10 am

4:07 pm
3:48 pm
3:46 pm

3:45 pm

PM

3:01 pm
3:02 pm
3:03 pm
3:04 pm

2:58 pm

PM

3:45 pm
3:46 pm
3:47 pm
3:49 pm
3:51 pm

3:52 pm

PM
3:05 pm

3:02 pm



Route 16 East Middle

Saint Clair Ave & Williams Pl
Dewey & Montour Bldg 1,2,5
Conklin Ave & Bond St
Conklin Ave & Gates St
Home Ave & Belden St
Belden St & Hayes St

Conklin Ave & Otseningo St
Tompkins St & 2" St

Broome St & Webster St

Route 17 Franklin Blue Bus
24 Oak Ridge Dr.

Oakridge Dr. & Elizabeth Ln
Mill St Ester Ave

Mill St & Parsons St

High St & Hancock St

Urban League

Route 17 East Middle School

Mill St & Ester Ave

AM

7:32 am

7:40 am

7:41 am

7:42 am

7:43 am

7:45 am

7:47 am

7:49 am

7:51 am

AM

7:10 am

7:12 am

7:13 am

7:14 am

7:20 am

AM

7:42 am

PM

3:54 pm
4:03 pm
4:05 pm
4:06 pm
3:41 pm
3:42 pm
4:10 pm
4:11 pm

3:40 pm

PM

2:55 pm
2:56 pm
2:58 pm
2:59 pm
3:00 pm

3:10 pm

PM

3:56 pm



Mill St & Parsons St 7:43 am 3:57 pm
High St & Hancock Ave 7:45 am 3:50 pm

24 Oakridge Dr. 3:53 pm



